respondents are arbitrary, discriminatory and unconstitutional. 

Aggrieved by the action of the respondents, the applicant has 

filed this O.A. seeking the following reliefs: 

"(a) 	Call for the records leading to the issue of 
Annexure A-5 and quash the same. 

(b) 	Declare that the recovery 	of 	Rs.30,815/- 
(Rupees Thirty Thousand 	Eight Hundred and 
Fifteen only) from the applicant's 	salary 
since, November, 1998 to March, 2000, in the 
name of alleged shortage in stock of Mild Steel 
Rods is arbitrary, discriminatory, contrary to 
law and unconstitutional. 

Direct the 	respondents to refund the entire